COMHAIRLE CONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS
SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL


MEETING OF SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

Monday, 11th June, 2007

Headed Item No. 3(a) 

Report of the Organisation, Procedure and Finance Committee, 31st May 2007

The following report was presented to the Members for approval at the Organisation, Procedure and Finance Committee Meeting held on 31st May 2007:
“Draft Calendar of Meeting Dates
2nd July – 26th October 2007

	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 2nd July 
	
	
	

	Tues. 3rd July 
	
	
	

	Wed. 4th July 
	
	
	

	Thurs. 5th July 
	
	
	

	Fri. 6th July 
	
	 
	


	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon 9th July 

	Corporate Policy Group

County Council Meeting
	12.30p.m.–2.00 p.m.

3.30p.m. – 6.30p.m.
	26/06/07

Business to SEO Corporate Services

	Tues. 10th July
	
	
	

	Wed. 11th July 
	
	
	

	Thurs. 12th July 
	
	
	

	Fri. 13th July 
	
	
	


	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 16th July
	
	
	

	Tues. 17th July
	
	
	

	Wed. 18th July  
	
	
	

	Thurs. 19th July 
	
	
	

	Fri. 20th July  
	
	
	


	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 23rd July
	
	
	

	Tues. 24th July
	
	
	

	Wed. 25th July 
	
	
	

	Thurs. 26th July  
	
	
	

	Fri. 27th July 
	
	
	


AUGUST – NO MEETINGS – SUMMER BREAK

	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 3rd Sept. 
	
	
	

	Tues. 4th Sept.
	Terenure/Rathfarnham Area Committee (1)

Roads, Planning, Development & Corporate Services
	3.30 p.m. – 5.30 p.m.
	22/08/07

Business to SEO Roads & Traffic Department

*(For planning files see below)


	Wed. 5th Sept. 
	Environment Strategic Policy Committee
	5.30 p.m. – 7.00 p.m.
	03/08/07 

Business to Director of Environmental Services

	Thurs 6th Sept.
	Transportation Strategic Policy Committee
	5.30 p.m. – 7.00 p.m.
	07/08/07

Business to Director of Transportation

	Fri. 7th Sept.
	
	
	


*Planning file requests to be received by 29/08/07
	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon.10th Sept.
	Corporate Policy Group

County Council Meeting
	12.30 p.m.–2.00 p.m.

3.30p.m. – 6.30 p.m.
	28/08/2007

Business to SEO Corporate Services 

	Tues. 11th Sept.
	Terenure/Rathfarnham Area Committee (2)

Community, Parks, Environment & Housing
	3.30p.m. – 5.30 p.m.
	29/08/07

Business to SEO Roads & Traffic Department

	Wed. 12th Sept. 
	Sports, Recreation, Community Development and Parks Strategic Policy Committee
	5.30 p.m. – 7.0 p.m.
	13/08/07

Business to Director of Community Services

	Thurs. 13th Sept.
	
	
	

	Fri. 14th Sept.
	
	
	


	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF   BUSINESS

	Mon. 17th Sept.
	Tallaght Area Committee (1)

Environment, Parks, Community & Housing
Housing and Social Development Strategic Policy Committee
	3.30p.m. – 5.30 p.m.

5.30p.m. – 7.00 p.m.
	04/09/07

Business to SEO Housing Department

16/08/07

Business to Director of Housing

	Tues. 18th Sept.
	Lucan/Clondalkin Area Committee (1)

Development, Planning, Corporate Services & Roads
	3.30p.m. – 5.30 p.m.
	05/09/2007

Business to SEO Planning Department

*(For planning files see below)

	Wed.  19th Sept.
	Economic  Development (including Planning and Development) Strategic Policy Committee
	5.30p.m. – 7.00 p.m.
	20/08/07

Business to Director of Economic Development

	Thurs. 20th Sept.
	Traffic Management  Meeting

Organisation, Procedure and Finance Committee Meeting (in Committee)
	1.15p.m. – 3.30 p.m.

3.30p.m. – 6.00 p.m.
	09/092007

Business to SEO Corporate Services 

	Fri. 21st Sept.
	
	
	


*Planning file requests to be received by 12/09/07 

	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 24th Sept. 
	Tallaght Area Committee (2)

Roads, Planning, Development & Corporate Services


	3.30p.m. – 5.30 p.m.
	11/09/2007

Business to SEO Housing Department

*(For planning files see below)

	Tues. 25th Sept.
	Lucan/Clondalkin Area Committee (2)

Environment, Parks, Community & Housing
	3.30p.m. – 5.30 p.m.
	12/09/2007

Business to SEO Planning Department

	Wed.  26th Sept.
	Deputations
	2.00p.m. – 6.00 p.m.
	

	Thurs. 27th Sept.
	Arts, Culture, Gaeilge, Education and Libraries Strategic Policy Committee
	5.30p.m. – 7.00 p.m.
	28/08/07

Business to Director of Community Services

	Fri. 28th Sept.
	
	
	


*Planning file requests to be received by 18/09/07 

	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 1st Oct. 
	
	
	

	Tues. 2nd Oct.
	Terenure/Rathfarnham Area Committee (1)

Roads, Planning, Development & Corporate Services
	3.30p.m. – 5.30 p.m.
	19/09/2007

Business to SEO Roads & Traffic Department

*(For planning files see below)


	Wed.  3rd Oct.
	
	
	

	Thurs. 4th Oct.
	
	
	

	Fri. 5th Oct. 
	
	
	


*Planning file requests to be received by 26/09/07 

	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 8th Oct.
	Corporate Policy Group

County Council Meeting
	12.30 p.m.–2.00 p.m.

3.30p.m. – 6.30 p.m.
	25/09/2007

Business to SEO Corporate Services

	Tues. 9th Oct.
	Terenure/Rathfarnham Area Committee (2)

Community, Parks, Environment & Housing
	3.30p.m. – 5.30 p.m.
	26/09/07

Business to SEO Roads & Traffic Department

	Wed.  10th Oct.
	
	
	

	Thurs.11th Oct.
	
	
	

	Fri. 12th Oct.
	
	
	


	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 15th Oct. 
	Tallaght Area Committee (1)

Environment, Parks, Community & Housing
	3.30p.m. – 5.30 p.m.
	02/10/07

Business to SEO Housing Department

	Tues.16th Oct.
	Lucan/Clondalkin Area Committee (1)

Development, Planning, Corporate Services & Roads
	3.30p.m. – 5.30 p.m.
	03/10/2007

Business to SEO Planning Department

*(For planning files see below)

	Wed. 17th Oct.
	
	
	

	Thurs.18th Oct.
	
	
	

	Fri. 19th Oct.
	
	
	


*Planning file requests to be received by 10/10/07 

	DATE
	MEETING/FUNCTION
	STARTING TIME
	CLOSING DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BUSINESS

	Mon. 22nd Oct.
	Tallaght Area Committee (2)

Roads, Planning, Development & Corporate Services


	3.30p.m. – 5.30 p.m.
	09/10/2007

Business to SEO Housing Department

*(For planning files see below)

	Tues. 23rd Oct.
	Lucan/Clondalkin Area Committee (2)

Environment, Parks, Community & Housing
	3.30p.m. – 5.30 p.m.
	10/10/2007

Business to SEO Planning Department

	Wed.  24th Oct.
	Deputations 
	2.00p.m. – 6.00 p.m.
	

	Thurs.25th Oct.
	
	
	

	Fri. 26th Oct.
	
	
	


*Planning file requests to be received by 16/10/07 

The Calendar is now before the Members for approval.”
